
FDg F INTERNAL lNVESll6ATlON REPORT 
Florida Department of InmrpoM by Reference in Rule llB27.003(2)a.. FA.C. 
Law Enforcement 

Please type or print in black or blue and use capital and small letters for names, titles, and address 

1. Social Security Number: 

2. ORicefs Name: CARTER 
Last 

3. Oficefs Last Known Address: 
Street 

4. Oficer'sTelephone Number: 

OFFICER 

FRANCIS 
First 

City 
FL 
State Zlo Code 

AGENCY 

5. Agency OR!: FL 0050700 6. Agency Name: Melbourne Pollce Department 

7. Agency Contact Person: Sergeant Danlei Lynch 8. Agency Contact Pemn's Telephone Number: 321-409-3402 

9. Agency Fax Number: 321-242-7863 
VIOLATION - ALLEGATION 

10. Nature of Allegation(s): Conducting traffic stops and citizen encountws without legitimate probable cause. 

p- hqrar 
11. Agency Disposition: Sustained - (Violation of Section 943.13(4) or (7) or Rule 116-27.0011, F.A.C. XX)(X 

Sustained - (Violation of Agency Policy) XX Not Sustained - Unfounded Exonerated 

n Written waiver of iimitbtion by officer 
Ongoing criminal investigation or criminal prosecution 

O Oficer incapacitated or unavailable 
XX Multi-jurisdictional investigation - 
3 Emergency or natural disaster as declared by the Governor 

12. Limitation Period for Disciplinary Action: Date Internal Investigation Initiated: 12/22/2009 Date Internal Investigation Completed: 06/15/2010 

13. Crrntna. Charges Filed: Fals Wino offic'a, records Or doc-men! lri-lrd deqree feionv), and Fals wing-2 record or DaDer fileg n i~dic~al  
oroceeo nas (first oearee_m~Yjemeanw\. Are-d-by FDLE an0 charqs fi.e': bv Brevaro ComW Sate Attorney:s.oJz 

Exception to limitation period for disciplinary action: Place a check mark by the exceptions to limitations that apply 

14. Agency Disciplinary Action: Termination 

Days Tolled 

15. I f  the allegation has been sustained and determined to be a violation of SeMon 943.13(4) w (7). F.S. or Rule 118-27.0011. F.A.C., attach and forward the 
following docurnentatlon to the Fbrida Depament of Law Enforcement. 

Summary of the Facts X Internal Investigation Report X Name and Address of Witness X 

Witness Statement/Disposition X Certified Court Documen& Other Supportive Information X 

NOTICE: P~lsLant m Seadon 9 (5). F.S., an enp oy ng aGency mLs: conom an internal tnvesbgabon wnen havlg cause to s ~ s p x ~  ttnat an oTxr  n 
ernpoys s " m e  943.13(4) or (7). FS. or Rdle 118-2IWII. LAC. Ifthe investigation is sustained, the employiqagelq mu* 
forward a epolt to th mmlulw as specified by Rule 1 18-27.003. 

16. ~ g ' e n w n i & a t o r ' s  signature 17. Date signed 

S e w  hinhs. &eF O Q  R i i c c  
18. Aoenw adminishator's%ame and t i t le 
Effective 1/1/1993 Original - FDLE I of 2 Copy-Ageno, Revised 11/8/2007 
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